

VILLAGE OF MENANDS  
 REVISED WATER RATES  
 EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2016

RESIDENTIAL USERS

The minimum rate on residential dwellings in the R, R1, R2, R2A, R3 and R3A Zoning Districts will be \$186.75 per six month period.

Residential users will be charged an additional \$3.735 per 1000 gallons over the minimum usage of 50,000 gallons.

COMMERCIAL USERS

<u>GALLONS IN 1000</u>	<u>PRICE PER 1000 GAL.</u>	<u>AMOUNT IN BRACKET</u>	<u>TOTAL GALLONS</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
1ST 50M	\$4.810	\$ 240.50	....	\$ 240.50
2ND 50M	\$5.560	\$ 278.00	100M	\$ 518.50
2ND 100M	\$5.348	\$ 534.80	200M	\$ 1,053.30
3RD 100M	\$5.094	\$ 509.40	300M	\$ 1,562.70
2ND 300M	\$4.867	\$ 1,460.10	600M	\$ 3,022.80
2ND 600M	\$4.626	\$ 2,775.60	1200M	\$ 5,798.40
3RD 600M	\$4.415	\$ 2,649.00	1800M	\$ 8,447.40
NEXT 2400M	\$4.186	\$ 10,046.40	4200M	\$ 18,493.80
NEXT 4800M	\$3.990	\$ 19,152.00	9,000M	\$ 37,645.80
NEXT 9001M	\$2.909	\$ 26,183.91	999,999,999	\$ 63,829.71

Per Resolution 4/4/2016

This schedule will be effective for the period ending October 31, 2016 and thereafter.

All users are required to install meters at their own expense.

Sewer Rent will be 60% of (Water Charge) Local Law #1 for 2008)

**Min. Res:**  
 W - \$ 186.75  
 S - 112.05  
**\$ 298.80**

**Min. Com:**  
 W - \$ 240.50  
 S - 144.30  
**\$ 384.80**